
STC/008312/ÚSV/2024/06 
R_STCSPS_0083175 

 
 
 
 
 

Page 1 z 2 
 

Státní tiskárna cenin, s. p. 
Růžová 943/6, Nové Město, 110 00 Praha 1 Czech Republic 
Represented by: Tomáš Hebelka, MSc, CEO 

(hereinafter referred to as „Contracting Authority“) 

 

CHANGE OF TENDER DOCUMENTATION I. 

 

The Contracting Authority of the over-threshold public contract called „Supply of a passport 
production line including numbering_reissue // Dodávka pasové linky včetně 

číslování_znovuvyhlášení” being awarded in an open procedure pursuant to Act No. 
134/2016 Coll., On Public Procurement, as amended (hereinafter referred to as “Act”), 
hereby explains and changes the tender documentation in accordance with Sec. 99 of the 
Act. 

 

 

The Contracting Authority does not consider this explanation as alteration or supplementation 
of the tender documentation whose nature would demand extension of the time limit for the 
tender submission in accordance with Sec. 99 (2) of the Act, since the Contracting Authority 
does not alter the tender conditions. 

 

Processed by: Monika Řeháčková 

Published via the electronic tool EZAK 

In Prague, dated as per the electronic signature 

 

 

 

Reasoning: 

The Contracting Authority additionally changes the date for the visit to the place of 
performance to meet the legal deadline for the visit to the place of performance 10 working 
days before the end of the deadline for submission of tenders.  

The original date of the visit to the place of performance is changed from the original date of 
19.08.2024, 11:00 to the new date 08.08.2024, 10:00. 

However, suppliers can ask the Contracting Authority for a new date for the visit to the place 
of performance if the deadline does not suit them. 

Conclusion: 



STC/008312/ÚSV/2024/06 
R_STCSPS_0083175 

 
 
 
 
 

Page 2 z 2 
 

 

 

 

________________________________ 
Mgr. Zuzana Drahokoupil Šenoldová 
Head of Public Procurement 
for the Contracting Authority 
Státní tiskárna cenin, s. p. 


		2024-08-05T15:10:57+0200


	



